*ORM PTO-1595 RFC 01 - 31 - 2005 O1 26 05 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 4121.0999 Customer Number: 22,852	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Please record the attached original d	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Stratagene	Name: Stratagene California	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 11011 N. Torrey Pines Road	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger JAN 2 6 2005	City: La Jolla	
Security	State: CA Zip Code: 92037	
Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: December 9, 2003	☐ Yes	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be the application:	eing filed together with a new application, the execution date of	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
(See attached Schedule A)	(See attached Schedule B)	
Additional numbers attached?	∐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 102	
Name: M. Paul Barker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$4,080.00	
	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.		
Street Address: 901 New York Ave		
City: Washington, D.C.		
State: Zip: 20001-4413	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Il lauf Bu		
M. Paul Barker Signa Reg. No. 32,013		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachments and documents: 6	
28/2005 ECOOPER 00000051 08394913		

01/28/2005 ECDOPER 00000051 08394913

01 FC:8021

4080.00 OP

Appln. No.	Filing Date	Atty. Docket No.
08/394,913	02/23/95	4121.0031-04
08/394,914	02/23/95	4121.0031-05
09/206,769	02/11/98	4121.0033-03
08/248,575	05/24/94	4121.0034-01
08/284,601	01/17/95	4121.0035-01
07/947,947	09/18/92	4121.0036-01
09/057,168	03/30/98	4121.0036-05
08/775,993	01/03/97	4121.0044-00
09/507,900	02/22/00	4121.0044-03
10/611,806	06/30/03	4121.0064-03
08/222,255	04/01/94	4121.0071-00
08/781,168	01/08/97	4121.0071-01
09/629,319	07/31/00	4121.0071-02
10/800,389	03/12/04	4121.0076-01
08/592,938	01/29/96	4121.0082-00
09/795,965	02/28/01	4121.0082-02
10/211,341	08/05/02	4121.0082-03
08/748,329	11/13/96	4121.0088-01
08/845,704	04/25/97	4121.0088-02
09/285,871	04/01/99	4121.0088-03
09/455,462	12/06/99	4121.0088-04
07/891,631	06/01/92	4121.0089-00
07/779,846	10/21/91	4121.0090-00
07/764,673	09/23/91	4121.0091-00
08/220,374	03/30/94	4121.0102-00
08/918,873	08/26/97	4121.0102-01
10/229,390	08/26/02	4121.0103-04
10/811,062	03/25/04	4121.0103-05
08/948,458	10/10/97	4121.0117-00
10/686,181	10/14/03	4121.0128-01
09/626,813	07/27/00	4121.0161-00
10/828,924	04/20/04	4121.0161-02

U.S. Patent Applications (continued, page 2)

Appln. No.	Filing Date	Atty. Docket No.
09/648,641	08/25/00	4121.0165-00
09/794,213	02/28/01	4121.0167-00
09/414,295	10/06/99	4121.0178-00
10/456,848	06/06/03	4121.0178-01
10/394.485	03/20/03	4121.0366-01

Patent No.	Issue Date	Atty. Docket No.
5,700,672	12/23/97	4121.0005-00
6,280,998	08/28/01	4121.0005-01
5,506,137	04/09/96	4121.0005-02
6,607,878	08/19/03	4121.0018-00
6,368,821	04/09/02	4121.0021-00
5,347,075	09/13/94	4121.0031-01
5,510,099	04/23/96	4121.0033-01
5,955,056	09/21/99	4121.0033-02
5,589,155	12/31/96	4121.0036-02
5,824,287	10/20/98	4121.0036-03
6,017,701	01/25/00	4121.0044-01
6,060,245	05/09/00	4121.0044-02
5,837,288	11/17/98	4121.0062-00
6,040,184	03/21/00	4121.0064-00
6,338,965	01/15/02	4121.0064-01
6,586,249	07/01/03	4121.0064-02
5,487,985	01/30/96	4121.0072-02
6,207,810	03/27/01	4121.0072-03
6,696,277	02/24/04	4121.0072-04
5,861,245	01/19/99	4121.0072-05
5,552,314	09/03/96	4121.0073-02
6,017,748	01/25/00	4121.0073-03
5,646,019	07/08/97	4121.0074-01
5,773,257	06/30/98	4121.0074-02
5,354,656	10/11/94	4121.0075-00
6,706,525	03/16/04	4121.0076-00
5,512,468	04/30/96	4121.0077-00
5,707,841	01/13/98	4121.0077-01
5,589,392	12/31/96	4121.0080-01
5,681,726	10/28/97	4121.0081-03
6,143,531	11/07/00	4121.0081-04
6,261,797	07/17/01	4121.0082-01

U.S. Patents (continued, page 2)

<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	Atty. Docket No.
5,300,432	04/05/94	4121.0083-01
6,054,307	04/25/00	4121.0083-04
5,663,062	09/02/97	4121.0084-01
5,858,731	01/12/99	4121.0084-02
5,449,603	09/12/95	4121.0085-00
5,605,824	02/25/97	4121.0085-02
5,599,921	02/04/97	4121.0092-00
5,112,470	05/12/92	4121.0095-00
5,336,412	08/09/94	4121.0098-02
5,378,360	01/03/95	4121.0098-03
5,413,708	05/09/95	4121.0098-04
5,523,221	06/04/96	4121.0099-00
5,328,581	07/12/94	4121.0100-00
5,128,256	07/07/92	4121.0101-01
5,286,636	02/15/94	4121.0101-02
5,789,166	08/04/98	4121.0103-00
5,932,419	08/03/99	4121.0103-01
6,391,548	05/21/02	4121.0103-02
6,713,285	03/30/04	4121.0103-03
5,112,459	05/12/92	4121.0104-00
5,188,957	02/23/93	4121.0105-01
5,288,647	02/22/94	4121.0107-01
5,395,591	03/07/95	4121.0107-02
5,814,523	09/29/98	4121.0107-05
5,055,172	10/08/91	4121.0111-00
5,342,497	08/30/94	4121.0111-01
5,491,062	02/13/96	4121.0112-00
5,478,731	12/26/95	4121.0113-01
6,641,998	11/04/03	4121.0117-01
5,378,359	01/03/95	4121.0121-00
6,635,457	10/21/03	4121.0128-00
5,780,225	07/14/98	4121.0157-00
6,566,053	05/20/03	4121.0366-00

A0605671

1311502

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF STRATAGENE in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 1 9 2003

Lum Fully EVIN SHELLEY, Secretary of State

The undersigned certifies that:

- 1. He is the Chief Executive Officer and Secretary of Stratagene, a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"L

The name of this corporation is Stratagene California."

- The foregoing amendment has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is One Hundred (100) shares of Common Stock and no shares of Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Date: December 2003

RECORDED: 01/26/2004

Joseph A. Sorge, M.D. Chief Executive Officer

Joseph A. Sorge, M.D.

Secretary

SECONTRACTOR OF STATE